LAKE GENEVA CHRISTMAS BIRD COUNT 2023

(Final Data)

number of people

hours on foot + feeders

miles on foot

hours by car

miles driven

hours owling

miles driven owling

miles on foot owling

Species

Canada Goose

Mallard

Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye

Hooded Merganser

26

45.7

18.6

31.4

324.0

3.0

22.0

1.3

1159

200

190

CwW



Common Merganser

Wild Turkey

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)

Bald Eagle

Sharp-shinned Hawk

Cooper's Hawk

Red-tailed Hawk

American Kestrel

American Coot

Sandhill Crane

Wilson's Snipe

Ring-billed Guill

gull sp

Herring Gull

Rock Pigeon

Mourning Dove

Eastern Screech-Owl

22

115

18

13

514

108

469

64

125



Great Horned Owl

Red-headed Woodpecker

Red-bellied Woodpecker

Downy Woodpecker

Hairy Woodpecker

Pileated Woodpecker

Blue Jay

American Crow

Horned Lark

Black-capped Chickadee

Tufted Titmouse

Red-breasted Nuthatch

White-breasted Nuthatch

Brown Creeper

Carolina Wren

Golden-crowned Kinglet

American Robin

33

34

15

57

239

10

129

26

76

52



European Starling

Cedar Waxwing

American Tree Sparrow

Dark-eyed Junco

Northern Cardinal

Red-winged Blackbird

House Finch

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch

House Sparrow

total birds counted

number of species on count day

+ gull sp

+ 1 morein cw

1582

18

82

189

72

85

101

95

333

6259

46



