LAKE GENEVA CHRISTMAS BIRD COUNT 2023 (Final Data)

number of people	26)
hours on foot + feeders	45.7	,
miles on foot	18.6	5
hours by car	31.4	Ļ
miles driven	324.0)
hours owling	3.0)
miles driven owling	22.0)
miles on foot owling	1.3	3
Species		
Canada Goose	1159)
Mallard	200)
Bufflehead	190)
Common Goldeneye	cw	
Hooded Merganser	2	<u>)</u>

Common Merganser	22	
Wild Turkey	115	
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	1	
Bald Eagle	4	
Sharp-shinned Hawk	1	
Cooper's Hawk	3	
Red-tailed Hawk	18	
American Kestrel	2	
American Coot	3	
Sandhill Crane	13	
Wilson's Snipe	1	
Ring-billed Gull	514	
gull sp	108	
Herring Gull	469	
Rock Pigeon	64	
Mourning Dove	125	
Eastern Screech-Owl	1	

Great Horned Owl	6
Red-headed Woodpecker	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker	33
Downy Woodpecker	34
Hairy Woodpecker	15
Pileated Woodpecker	2
Blue Jay	57
American Crow	239
Horned Lark	10
Black-capped Chickadee	129
Tufted Titmouse	26
Red-breasted Nuthatch	2
White-breasted Nuthatch	76
Brown Creeper	2
Carolina Wren	
Golden-crowned Kinglet	1
American Robin	52

European Starling	1582
Cedar Waxwing	18
American Tree Sparrow	82
Dark-eyed Junco	189
Northern Cardinal	72
Red-winged Blackbird	2
House Finch	85
Pine Siskin	101
American Goldfinch	95
House Sparrow	333
total birds counted	6259
number of species on count day	46
+ gull sp	

+ 1 more in cw